ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD May 24, 2007

1007.45	
AC 07-45 (Administrative Citation)	

HEARING OFFICER ORDER

On May 24, 2007, all parties participated in a telephonic status conference with the hearing officer. The complainant represented that the site in question has been remediated and will file a motion to voluntarily dismiss in the near future.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500 100 W. Randolph Street Chicago, Illinois 60601 312.814.8917

Bradley P. 12000-

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that true copies of the foregoing order were mailed, first class, on May 24, 2007, to each of the person on the attached service list.

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing order was hand delivered to the following on May 24, 2007:

John T. Therriault Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph St., Ste. 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Bradley P. Halloran

Hearing Officer

Illinois Pollution Control Board

James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500

Bradley P. 120000

100 W. Randolph Street Chicago, Illinois 60601

312.814.8917

AC 2007-045 Troy D. Holland LaSalle County Courthouse 707 Etna Road P.O. Box 430 Ottawa, IL 61350

AC 2007-045 William and Becky Foster 1221 North 2053rd Road Grand Ridge, IL 61325